
 

Deerfield Police Department 
Dispatch Logs 

05/27/2024-06/02/2024 
 
For Date: 05/27/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-36003        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36004        0257 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36005        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36006        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36008        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-36012        0505 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2946] LEO'S - ELM ST 
 
24-36017        0615:46 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36038        0934:58 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-36067        1122:49 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-36092        1220:37 SERVICE CALL Transferred/Ref to Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-36091        1224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-36107        1300:58 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-36115        1428:19 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-36129        1537 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-36131        1542 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-36132        1548 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36134        1601 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-36135        1609 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-36139        1615 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-36151        1651:59 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
          Location:    [DRF] AMTRAK TRAIN 
 
24-36154        1704 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-36172        1917 TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 
24-36174        1921 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36176        1936:02 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36183        2042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-36197        2059 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-36198        2241 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36203        2317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36204        2319:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    670031AC 
       Refer To Accident:    670031AC 
 
24-36206        2329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/ THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36208        2336 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36209        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36210        2352:39 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF HAWKS] HAWKES HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 
 
 
For Date: 05/28/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-36211        0011 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-36212        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36213        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36214        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36217        0109:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36219        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36220        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-36221        0224 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-36222        0444:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36223        0547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5605] IDEAL MOVERS AND STORAGE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36224        0555:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36225        0630:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + CONWAY ST 
 
24-36242        0648:40 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



 
24-36239        0728 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36358        0845:50 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36263        0907:45 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] M&T BANK - ELM ST 
 
24-36266        0923 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 
 
24-36359        0930:45 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36283        1017 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-36294        1049:34 CHECK WELFARE Good Intent   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3615] APT BEHIND DEERFIELD GREENHOUSES - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36295        1056 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-36360        1111:14 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36361        1300:27 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36330        1320 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36336        1342 COURT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD DIST. COURT 
 
24-36362        1411:53 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36352        1424 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-36396        1515 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36378        1614:02 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36395        1705 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 
 
24-36402        1758 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36414        1902:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    T2819338 
 
24-36420        1955 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-36442        2150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-36447        2204:00 CSO OUTREACH Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] HIGH ST 
 
24-36451        2211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-36456        2319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36457        2326 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 



24-36459        2335 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE & N HILLSIDE RD - HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36463        2347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-36464        2347:16 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7406] CHARLES DOUGHERTY RESIDENCE - ROBBS WY 
 
 
For Date: 05/29/2024  -  Wednesday  
 
24-36468        0028 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36469        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36470        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-36472        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36473        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-36474        0120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-36475        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-36476        0239 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36477        0506 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36479        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36480        0604 TRAFFIC HAZARD Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-36481        0604:28 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE BRIDGE - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36486        0650:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-36494        0729 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36509        0854 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-36516        0908 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-36520        0914 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-36532        0959:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IAO RED ROOF - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36533        1018 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36536        1025:39 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DETAIL REQUEST 
 
24-36540        1111 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-36545        1123:21 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



 
24-36570        1226:17 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD + LEE RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-50-AC 
 
24-36582        1251:48 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36587        1311 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-36590        1316:26 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-36604        1426:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36605        1429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-36608        1433 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36624        1502:58 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 
 
24-36631        1554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-36635        1613:15 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DRY BRIDGE - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36649        1702 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-36650        1709:21 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA OF RICHARDSONS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36655        1721:35 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] REAR APT. - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36659        1744:47 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Cancelled   
          Location:    [BOL] TURNERS-->DEERFIELD 
 
24-36660        1749:16 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36698        1830 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] COLLEGE DR 
 
24-36674        1840:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 1ST FLOOR - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36684        1918:07 SHOTS FIRED Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-36702        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36712        2252:49 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SHERMAN DR 
 
24-36717        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36718        2332 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36719        2336 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36720        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-36721        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/ THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 



24-36722        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 05/30/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-36726        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36727        0021:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Negative Contact   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-121-OF 
 
24-36729        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36730        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36731        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36734        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36736        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 
 
24-36737        0223 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-36738        0223 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-36739        0242 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 
 
24-36740        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36741        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-36743        0355:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    675282AC 
       Refer To Accident:    675282AC 
 
24-36746        0616:12 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-51-AC 
 
24-36798        1030:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36801        1042 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36804        1112 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36824        1247:06 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    675825AC 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-52-AC 
       Refer To Accident:    675825AC 
 
24-36843        1409 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36860        1514 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36864        1549 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 



24-36866        1600 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36868        1612 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36878        1644:04 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN0485] MCCOY'S PLACE TO 520 RIVER RD  DFLD - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36881        1650:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 
 
24-36887        1725 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36890        1730 COMMUNITY POLICING Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36897        1754:37 ASSIST CITIZEN Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36915        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36919        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-36928        2045 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36935        2128:31 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-36944        2208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36950        2324 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-36953        2332 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
 
For Date: 05/31/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-36960        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36961        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36962        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36964        0032 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36965        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36967        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36968        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN BRIDGE - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36970        0210 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-36971        0223 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-36973        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-36977        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE & N. HILLSIDE RD - HILLSIDE RD 



 
24-36978        0549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-36979        0553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36981        0600:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-36982        0620:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    677680AC 
       Refer To Accident:    677680AC 
 
24-36987        0716 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-36992        0732 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-36999        0753:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37002        0803 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37012        0850:10 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GROMACKI AVE 
 
24-37022        0933 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-37030        1008:39 NOTIFICATION Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] PHONE CALL 
 
24-37032        1012:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    678295AC 
       Refer To Accident:    678295AC 
 
24-37044        1109 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37049        1124:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37059        1202 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-37075        1255:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T1821881 
 
24-37080        1336 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-37081        1342:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 Refer To Citation:    678844AC 
       Refer To Accident:    678844AC 
 
24-37096        1426 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-37119        1558 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-37135        1600 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-37123        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37129        1639:37 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 



 
24-37140        1711 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-37142        1718 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37144        1720:49 VANDALISM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-122-OF 
 
24-37148        1738:27 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [MOT MOT8911] MONTAGUE POLICE DEPARTMENT - TURNPIKE RD 
 
24-37154        1756 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-37178        1925:51 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37188        2014:30 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [MSP] AREA OF THE 47.8MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 
 
24-37205        2053 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-37210        2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-37223        2211 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-37225        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-37228        2230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
 
For Date: 06/01/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-37238        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37240        0012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-37239        0013 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37242        0022 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-37243        0024:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-37245        0035:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + RIVER RD 
 
24-37246        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37247        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-37248        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-37249        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-37250        0108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY GLEN RD 
 
24-37252        0116 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 



24-37253        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37254        0125 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-37256        0140:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-37257        0141:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-37259        0210 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-37260        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-37261        0325 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37262        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-37267        0543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37273        0724:26 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37274        0822 SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] MCCLELLAN FARM RD AT IRON BRIDGE 
 
24-37320        1143:09 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24WHA-36-OF 
 
24-37340        1317 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER BRIDGE AREA 
 
24-37368        1500:36 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-37400        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-37379        1611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-37380        1613 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-37388        1637 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-37390        1642 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37394        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37401        1750 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37405        1759 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-37407        1804 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-37426        1902 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-37427        1909 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-37431        1920 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-37433        1934 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37434        1942 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 
 
24-37435        1947 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 
 
24-37456        2140:04 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] RIVER ROAD CROWLEY FARM 
 
24-37459        2153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-37463        2205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-37466        2214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-37468        2221 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-37469        2228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-37470        2232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37477        2323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-37480        2344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37481        2359:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 06/02/2024  -  Sunday  
 
24-37482        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-37485        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-37486        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7531] UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - WHATELY RD 
 
24-37488        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37490        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 
 
24-37491        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37492        0110:35 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37496        0221 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-37497        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-37498        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37499        0238 ADMINISTRATIVE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 



24-37500        0242:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 Refer To Citation:    682307AC 
        Refer To Summons:    24DRF-71-AR 
           Summons:    ROSALES ALVARADO, MARICELA E      
           Address:    23 PINE BROOK CURV   NORTHAMPTON, MA 
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 
       Refer To Accident:    682307AC 
 
24-37504        0527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-37505        0642:35 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-37522        0938:18 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 
   Original Call #:    24-37515 
 
24-37531        1034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 
 
24-37541        1056:16 HARASSMENT Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VALLEY VIEW LN 
 
24-37547        1147:02 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37581        1526 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37587        1610:33 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + STILLWATER RD 
 
24-37595        1711 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37599        1722 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-37608        1809 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-37616        1900:26 ANIMAL COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1315] JOAN JOSHI - EASTERN AVE 
 
24-37621        1918 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-37624        1931 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37627        1953 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-37630        2013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-37638        2103:14 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-37657        2235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-37659        2253:29 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGMAY] MAYER DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-37660        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-37662        2339 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-37663        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-37664        2344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-37665        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-37666        2352:35 ASSIST CITIZEN Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-37667        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
 


